503193478 02/25/2015

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT3240095

ATURE OF CONVEYANCE: ASSIGNMENT		
	ASSIGNMENT	
CONVEYING PARTY DATA		
Name Execu	ition Date	
BLANVER FARMOQUIMICA, LTDA 02/10/2	015	
RECEIVING PARTY DATA		
Name: MARFIL COMERCIO E EMPREENDIMENTOS LTDA	ARFIL COMERCIO E EMPREENDIMENTOS LTDA	
Street Address: RUA DR. MARIO AUGUSTO PEREIRA, 91	RUA DR. MARIO AUGUSTO PEREIRA, 91	
Internal Address: TABOAO DE SERRA		
City: SAO PAULO		
State/Country: BRAZIL	RAZIL	
Postal Code: CEP 06767-330	CEP 06767-330	
Property Type Number Application Number: 13261008		
CORRESPONDENCE DATA		
Fax Number: (610)407-0701		
Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will l using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.	be sent	
Phone: 610-407-0700		
Email: kpcarney@ratnerprestia.com	kpcarney@ratnerprestia.com	
Correspondent Name: RATNERPRESTIA		
Address Line 1: 1235 WESTLAKES DRIVE, SUITE 301		
Address Line 1: 1235 WESTLAKES DRIVE, SUITE 301		
Address Line 1: 1235 WESTLAKES DRIVE, SUITE 301 Address Line 4: BERWYN, PENNSYLVANIA 19312		
Address Line 1: 1235 WESTLAKES DRIVE, SUITE 301 Address Line 4: BERWYN, PENNSYLVANIA 19312 TTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: TJA-287US		
Address Line 1: 1235 WESTLAKES DRIVE, SUITE 301 Address Line 4: BERWYN, PENNSYLVANIA 19312 TTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: TJA-287US AME OF SUBMITTER: JACQUES L. ETKOWICZ		
Address Line 1:1235 WESTLAKES DRIVE, SUITE 301Address Line 4:BERWYN, PENNSYLVANIA 19312TTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:TJA-287USAME OF SUBMITTER:JACQUES L. ETKOWICZIGNATURE:/JLE/		

7.00707111ETTT	- Patent Application Docket Number: TJA-287US
Whereas, the Assignor, BL	ANVER FARMOQUIMICA, LTDA
made an invention entitled:	METHOD FOR PREPARING MICROCRYSTALLINE CELLULOSE
for which an application for on <u>January 30, 2012</u> , as U.	Letters Patent of the United States was filed in the U.S. Patent and Trademark O S. Patent Application Serial No.: <u>13/261,008</u>
ASSIGNEE (Full Name and Address)	MARFIL COMERCIO E EMPREENDIMENTOS LTDA Rua Dr. Mario Augusto Pereira, 91 Taboao de Serra Sao Paulo CEP 06767-330 Brazil
is desirous of acquiring the	entire interest in and to said invention and the Letters Patent to be obtained there
Assignor, intending to be le assigns, the full and exclus said invention, including all based thereon, and all Lett patent rights in this invention Assignor hereby we or entered into which would Assignor agrees it legal representative thereopossession, relating to the to execute all instruments p	arrants that no assignment, sale, agreement or encumbrance has been or will be r d conflict with this Assignment. shall be legally bound, upon request of the Assignee or its successors or assigns f, to supply all information and evidence of which the Assignor has knowledge or making and practice of said invention, to testify in any legal proceeding relating the proper to patent the invention in the United States of America and foreign countries
If the invention requ	and to execute all instruments proper to carry out the intent of this instrument. uires a biological deposit, Assignor also grants to Assignee such control over any as may be necessary to the validity of the patent rights assigned herein.
This Assignments BLANVER FARIMOQUIMUE	executed on the day indicated below. 10 febre ary 201 Date
Application for United State	es Letters Patent:
Serial No.:	13/261,008
F ³ 1	January 30, 2012
Filed:	
Attorney Docket Number:	TJA-287US

Page 1 of 2 Modified 2/6/03

PATENT

REEL: 035023 FRAME: 0665

RECORDED: 02/25/2015